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October 2, 1936,

Captain James Peto Chaplin,
Savannah, Yeorgisa.

Dear Captain Chaplin;

Re.lying to yours onSeptember 29, 1 am deeply sorry to have
to say that is will be impossible for me to undertake any extended
search for many weeks, for the reason that 1 am now eniuged on
soue rather difficult Englésh reseaqu which will require ull of
my time for a long time, also, 1 havecnbw enough cengagements to
oocupy me for the winter. L am very sotry,

2 I anm wohdering if this Chaplin line‘was originally our
Chaplain family, who came first to Virginia very carly, thence
over into Maryland, 1 am rather familiar with this line though.
have not seen any connection with Chaplin data, but so often 1
find names of families who left Maryland.even after the Rev, War
whose names becume changes, evidently spelled phonetically.,

I have looked about for a suggestion, hoping, too, 1 might find
some of the name over here, However, on page 337-338 of this
handbook of American Genealogy there are quite a number of those
living in various parts of S.C., who are listed as researchers,

And certainly this plan for the searches will be much less
expensive than employing some one at such great distance as I am,
While that is not an item to a great many, it is a faot that the
same outlay will make the more complete record, If you do find a
drift towerd olr Chaplain line 1 may later help somewhat up here,

| Again, my regregts, and with best vished for success, 1 am

; Zat '%2444. 1214;7643cm4;4, . Very sincerely yours,
: E/,af&«e, Yy W@; . M& Hoet L actst
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See also VoL 3, Compendium or American 5énéalbgy:

Page 467, the line from Wi1liap Chaplin,

VoL 1v, P 156:

Descent from Hugh Chaplin, buried 1653, had son

P
Joseph Chaplin, 1646-1705, who had son,

Capt. Jeremian Chaplin, 16680-1765, father of

Mercy Chaplin who married 1725 Solomon Nelson........
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to s.0, 1670,
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and several names listed are, Kidder; Hoisington; ) oy

handbook of Amerliocan Qenealogy, B e
Vol, 2, 1932, :

page 200, see k, No. 16:
Judge Max Kidder, Monmouth, Illinois. 4

Invites correspondence with many families,of given names, ‘ ;-?

CHAPLIN, and Hammond:.ececssseos : '

page 216, o, 59: : _ ' ‘
Rev. Harry Howard Martindale, Box 162, Oxford, Indiana, .
Compiler of iartindale records, and :enealogistofor
Martindale family, (end allied families),
Compiling the histéry of the descendants of William
Martindale, Sr,, (born in Phila, abt 1730, and moved to
Union District, S.C., about 1770, |

ﬁants to oorrespond with allied familiea of the Martindale
fanlily........

AR R R R

I am wondering whether the MARTINANGELE family you want is

not the same as the Martindale family? 1t i1s so easy for

names to just grow different after a branch has left the

original group, and grown up in a different environment; we

find so much of this that 1 am suggest}ﬁg-oorresponfence with
the compiler of the Martindale familﬁ because in his eXtenQed"
search he may know if‘they are from the same original stock,

’ ‘ B.H,T,
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From _
‘1 The Hon:GeorgeBellew,Mvo. - The Colleg.e of .Arrns |
Y Somerset Herald of Arms Queen Victoria Street
= and | London,E.C.4

Registrar City 2549

23rd September, 1936.

4 Dear Sir, ¥
> Your letter of enquiry

dated 13th September and addressed
Eo Somerset House, has been handed
0 me.

i I regret to sa¥ I am unable

: from your letter definitely to decids
the particular 1line of research you
wish to have made, and I would be much
obliged if ¥ou would kindly advise me
further in this matter.

Should you desire to have
investigations made iwvTtrerish—records
with a view to obtalning such genealo-
glcal information as has already been
4 reglstered in the records here of
v families of the name Chaplin, Pseto, and
. Martinangele, these I should be pleased
%o have conducted on your behalf. The
fee for such enquirlies would be one
pound in each case.
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Yours truly,

Somerset Herald .
and Registrar.

James Peto Chaplin Esq., /
829, East -39th Street, :
Savannah, Ga,




October 27, 1236,
Dear Mr. Chaplinj;
ls is with reual rleusure 1 express td rou oppreciation
of this copy of your research on the Chaplin-Chaplain family,
although 1 note ,what appears to be, that only the lwiily wﬁioh
came to Maryland has gained a letter in the name Chaplin,

1l shall study it with real interest. If you wish to prove
comnection with this line it may be 1 can later send you some of
our families; 1 do know that a descendant of lsaac Chaplin, Im,
to Virginia, but running into the Chaplain line of Maryland, has
been accepted by.the President of the society, "First Families of
Virginia". In the History of Western Maryland, by seer# Scharf,
pp 1189-1190-1209-1206-1211, show quite a number of our lines,

They were very prominent in the Revolutionary War, and all
were prominent citizens,

Perhaps 1 ment ioned earlier that in the Compendium of American
Genealogy; 1 really refer to the Handbook of genealogists, that
Judge Max Kidder lists Mss., offers data on your line, which was
compiled bylthe late Almon Kidder; address Monmouth, lllinois;
also that Jennie Starke Mckee, Greensburg, lndiana, offers data.
these are found p 200, K 16; and p 212, M 25; p 216, M 59, sﬁbws
Rev, Harry Howard Matrtindale, Box 162, Oxforq, Indiana, who wants
to correspond with families of this name "or allied femilies",

1 mention this because 1 beliefe youdrMabtingele wuas earlier
in the Martindale family; so often a change of location got lines
mixed by improper spelling of clerks of the court,

These are merely suggestlons, Again thanking you, 1 remain,

Very Sinoerely yours,
7 a Vi
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From

The Hon: George Bellew, Mv.0. The College of Arms

Somerset Herald of Arms ' Queen\IiCtoria Street
a.nd . . - London. EC4
Registrar ‘ City. 2549

10th November, 1936.

~ Dear Sir,

Thank ¥ou for your
letter of the 27th Cctober,
together with enclosures and
Money Order for £1.0.5d.

I have da% put
the Chaplin search in hand and

will send you my report at the
earlliest possible moment.

Yours uly,

- Id .

somerset Herald
and Registrar.

St James Pe to Cha lin
East 39th Strec
Savannah Ga.
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" . From

P The College of Arms
o The Hon: George Bellew, Mv.0. Queen Victoria Street
$omemet I‘I;x:ld of Arms | London, EC. 4

Registrar City 2549

4th February, 1937.

Dear Sir,

Referring to our correspondence, the
search you requested me to have made in the
Records of the College of Arms hag now been
completed and I beg to report as follows.

No reference 1o your ancestor JIsaac
Chaplin who married Msry Calvert has been
traced in the genealogical records of the
College. 1t Is apparent that in order to
gsteblish Isasc's ancestrg, it will be necessary
to meke extensive research in original records,
such as Parochial and Testamentary Registers,
and these enquiries I should be pleased to
conduct on your behalf. It 1s not possible
at this stage to advise you of the exact cost R
of such research, but from my experience in “
such matters, I feel you would have to spand
about £35. If you wish me to proceed, I would
ask you kindly to let me have, say, £15 on account
%n ordeﬁ to meet the "out-of-pockef' expenses as
ncurred.

: Reverting to the search in the

! Records of the Col e%e of Arms, the Grant of

I8 Arms for Chaplin mentioned in your previous

3 lettier as having been made in 1598 was, I find
W made in 1592 to one John Capelen,Xor Chaplin of
: B Stoneham in County Southampton. The Arms then
N assigned are as follows; "Ermine on & chief
indented azure toree griffins heads erased or'.

;
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4th February, 1937.

Later, in 1668 almost ldentical Arms, "Ermine

on a chief indented vert three griffins heads
. erased or'', were assigned to Francis Chaglyn of
London, clothworker, who appears on a pedigree

of the family of your name of Blankney and

Tathwell, both of Lincoln,as "Sir Francis .
: Chaplin, Knight, Lord Mayor of London, died 1680".—
o According to this pedifree Sir Francis Chaplin's
O father was Robert Chaplin of Bury St. Edmunds, co.
RV Suffolk, who married Elilzabeth, daughter of
Francis Asty.

, If I can be of further service to
you in this matter, please let me know.

Yours truly,

(A7t

—_——

Somerset Herald
and Reglstrar,

East 39th Stree

cagt. James Peto Chaglin,
829, ,
Savennah, Ga.
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Cous PATENT FIR[ ARMS MANUFACTURING Co

MAKERS OF HISTORY

L HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT, U.S.A.

' December 2, 1936
Capt. James Peto ébaplin )
1108 East 38th St.
Savennah, Georgla

iDear Sir: _ - )

We note from your letter of December 1 that you
have one of the large 44 caliber Powder and Ball revolvers
which we presume is the Dragoon or holster model grobably
made in the early fifites. But we cannot give you the date
of manufacture owing to the destnuction of our old records
by fire years ago. Regretting that we cannot furnish the
1nformgtion.deslréd we are

Yours very truly,

COLT'S PATENT FIRE ARMS MFG. CO.

Secretary
ALU:C

..c"
A\
TRAOE MARK (= 5)

c/ﬂanufbclurer& of

FIRE ARMS - ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - MOULDED PLASTICS PRODUCTS-DISH & METAL WASHING MACHINES
* - h L . € e
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Dear 8ir; i NOV

g r In reply to your,k:hd letter, tho price of each
i femily coat-of-arms in colors, Bize 9X12 inches, 8lso framed, 'l

is § 5,00, single or collective. Kindly advise the matiomality

i or province of the arms requested as to look over for the propoﬂ "
| | brancn, ), ont Yespestfully yours,
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{ Greenshunl alianga, VA 3
! ' NYov.. 14 10006, , '1 ™
| Near Sire: - 'ron my records, T cannot accurately :
i | place your Jolm Chaplin b, July 1682, however ]
I 0 helieve he is of the Isanc C“n'p"l'lhn doscent /r_;
whom ot mention, IT you have not scen the /a8
Dol M Chaplines Trom 1" wryland and Virpginia" by .
| [1taria J. Ligsett Dale, I advise yon to study it, * o
| rhn hool: is m‘uﬂ*ml by the Pranlklin e int, 1

Vashington and it is In the Library of Cnnrﬂ“oq']

IT youn care to iy the hoolk, I l'cc'ﬂl two Yf"'!.l‘B.
nn that Goodsnceds Jnn}r"hnp in Doston I'.'m's.

wl a few conies lMor sale at 10,00, Nather

cxpenslve, bhut the boo’ 1g mattine rare, I am 3
' e ! i - J.. St 4
cnscendoed Pron ITsaace Chanlin, vho care to Amer, ]
1!‘\1“ :{1-,011 3 ron, ? ,”ﬂ]{'uw ColJ Joscnh, son ‘
A rw-(\“ ah wl'io narried Dllzasbe J]l Nolrsy 1 |
nly that hiranch and Jﬂ"r‘n:“i ﬂf“‘itc“%"u «uﬂ}}; ];r::g:w . J
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} HARRIET HAMMOND McCORMICK MEMORIAL
t A Y.W.C.A RESIDENCE

) 1001 NORTH DEARBORN BTREET

\ CHICAGO
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"“A Home of Charm ,0-24.—-3'.
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